UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.

Petitioner

V.

PARUS HOLDINGS, INC.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2020-00686 U.S. Patent No. 7,076,431

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BENEDICT OCCHIOGROSSO



Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, by counsel, will take the deposition of Patent Owner Parus Holdings, Inc.'s declarant, Benedict Occhiogrosso, upon oral examination. The deposition will be taken remotely, as agreed upon by counsel, via videoconference on February 24, 2021, at 9:00 a.m. CST. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and/or video means by a court reporter or officer authorized by law to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon this time for the deposition of Patent Owner's declarant.

Respectfully submitted,

ERISE IP, P.A.

BY: /s/Jennifer C. Bailey
Jennifer C. Bailey Reg. No. 52,583
Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700
Overland Park, KS 66211
P: (913) 777-5600
F: (913) 777-5601
jennifer.bailey@eriseip.com
adam.seitz@eriseip.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER APPLE INC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on January 19, 2021, the foregoing *Notice of Deposition of Benedict Occhiogrosso*. was served via electronic filing with the Board and via Electronic Mail on the following practitioners of record for Patent Owner:

Michael J. McNamara (mmcnamara@mintz.com)

Michael T. Renaud (mtrenaud@mintz.com)

William A. Meunier (wameunier@mintz.com)

Andrew H. deVoogd (ahdevoogd@mintz.com)

/s/ Jennifer C. Bailey

Jennifer C. Bailey Reg. No. 52,583

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

